145
Static holders
for clamping bolts
b d1 d2 d3 h1 h2 l1 l2 l3 l4 m1 m2 m3 m4 m5
32 M  8  7 M  5 10 10 38  17 37   7,5 22 17 15  31,5 17
42 M 10  9 M  6 12 12 54,5 17 50,5 10  30 25 19,5 45,9 23
52 M 12 11 M  8 14 14 63  17 61  13,5 37 30 23,5 53  30
62 M 12 13 M 10 16 16 73,5 20 83  13,5 44 47 27  63,5 40

plied. However, the latter have to be ordered se-
parately when ordering power clamps.
Specifi cation Information How to order
Guide bush
GN 870-11
| |
C
o
d
e
 n
o
.
d
1
870.indd   154 05.08.2009   9:24:34 Uhr
155
Proximity switches with holder
for power clamps, inductive sensor
Power clamps Proximity
switch type
b d
4 phase
instrument plug
l1 -0,2 l2 l3
GN 864-20-BL GN 893.1  8 M12x1 42  26 110 (PVC-cable)
GN 864-32-BL GN 893.2 16 M12x1 57,5 41  10
GN 864-40-BL GN 893.3 16 M12x1 73  48  10
GN 864-50-BL GN 893.4 16 M12x1 73  48  10
GN 865-20-BI GN 893.1  8 M12x1 42  26 110 (PVC-cable)
GN 865-32-BI GN 893.2 16 M12x1 57,5 41  10
GN 865-40-BI GN 893.3 16 M12x1 73  48  10
GN 865-50-BI GN 893.4 16 M12x1 73  48  10
GN 866-20-BC GN 893.1  8 M12x1 42  26 110 (PVC-cable)
GN 866-32-BC GN 893.2 16 M12x1 57,5 41  10
GN 866-40-BC GN 893.3 16 M12x1 73  48  10
GN 866.1-20-BE GN 893.1  8 M12x1 42  26 110 (PVC-cable)
GN 866.1-32-BE GN 893.2 16 M12x1 57,5 41  10
GN 866.1-40-BE GN 893.3 16 M12x1 73  48  10
GN 893.4
GN 893.3
GN 893.2
cap screws  DIN 912-M4
4 Drillings for
cap screws DIN 912-M4
4 Drillings for
3 LEDs
GN 893.1
l31l
3ll1
l 2
l 2
b
b
d
d
(1)
(2)
(4)
(3) 0 C
GN 893.3 / .4
GN 893.1 / .2
  Voltage range: 10 ÷ 30 VDC
  Switch load: 0 ÷ 100 mA
  Voltage drop: ≤ 2 V
  Temperature range: 0° ÷ 50° C
  Safety standard: IP 65
  LED-Indication:
green operating voltage
red switch position closed
yellow switch position open
With these proximity switches GN 893.1 / GN 893.2 /
GN 893.3 / GN 893.4 power clamps can induce con-